57 Channels (Mode 1):
CHANNEL VALUE

1 000-255

2 000-255

3 000-007

008-247

248-255

E 000-255

e 000-255

€ 000-255

7 000-255

000-031

032-063

064-095

8 096-127

128-159

160-191

192-223

224-255

0 000-255

g 000-255

o 000-255

- 000-255

i3 000-255

cs 000-255
15

000-255

FUNCTION
Tilt
0°—220°
Tilt Fine
Tilt Speed
auto speed
slow to fast
auto speed
Zoom 1
0%—100%
Zoom 2
0%—100%
Dimmer
0%—100%
Dimmer Fine
Strobe
Closed
Open
Strobe from fast to slow
Open
Pulse-effect in sequences
Open
Random strobe from slow to fast
Open
LED1 RED
0%—100%
LED1 GREEN
0%—100%
LED1 BLUE
0%—100%
LED1 WHITE
0%—100%
LED2 RED
0%—100%
LED2 GREEN
0%—100%

LED2 BLUE
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33
34

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

0%—100%
LED2 WHITE
0%—100%
LED3 RED
0%—100%
LED3 GREEN
0%—100%
LED3 BLUE
0%—100%
LED3 WHITE
0%—100%
LED 4RED
0%—100%
LED4 GREEN
0%—100%
LED4 BLUE
0%—100%
LED4 WHITE
0%—100%
LEDS RED
0%—100%
LED5 GREEN
0%—100%
LEDS BLUE
0%—100%
LEDS WHITE
0%—100%
LEDé6 RED
0%—100%
LEDé6 GREEN
0%—100%
LEDé6 BLUE
0%—100%
LED6 WHITE
0%—100%
LED7 RED
0%—100%
LED7 GREEN

Jilcme



35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52
53

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

0%—100%
LED7 BLUE
0%—100%
LED7 WHITE
0%—100%
LED8 RED
0%—100%
LED8 GREEN
0%—100%
LEDS BLUE
0%—100%
LED8 WHITE
0%—100%
LED9 RED
0%—100%
LED9 GREEN
0%—100%
LED9 BLUE
0%—100%
LED9 WHITE
0%—100%
LED10 RED
0%—100%
LED10 GREEN
0%—100%
LED10 BLUE
0%—100%
LED1OWHITE
0%—100%
LED11 RED
0%—100%
LED11 GREEN
0%—100%
LED11 BLUE
0%—100%
LED11 WHITE
0%—100%
LED12 RED
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54

55

56

57

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-060
061-080
081-100
101-120
121-140
141-160
161-180
181-200
201-220
221-240
241-255

14 Channels (Mode 2):

CHANNEL

1

2

VALUE

000-255
000-255

000-255

000-255
000-255

000-031
032-063
064-095
096-127
128-159
160-191
192-223

Jilcme

0%—100%
LED12 GREEN
0%—100%
LED12 BLUE
0%—100%
LED12 WHITE
0%—100%
Special Function
No function
Blackout when tilt moving enable
Blackout when tilt moving disable
Reset All
Reset Tilt
Reset Zoom
Dimmer Speed: Smooth
Dimmer Speed: Fast
Invert Pixel Order: No
Invert Pixel Order: Yes
No Function

FUNCTION
Tilt
0°—220°

Tilt Fine

Zoom
0%—100%
Dimmer
0%—100%

Dimmer Fine

Strobe
Closed
Open

Strobe from fast to slow
Open

Pulse-effect in sequences
Open

Random strobe from slow to fast

4



10

11

12

13

14

224-255

000-008
009-038
039-068
069-098
099-128
129-158
159-187
188-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-060
061-080
081-100
101-120
121-140
141-160
161-180
181-200
201-220
221-240
241-255

Jilcme

Open

Macro
No function
macrol
macro2
macro3
macro4
macro5
macrobé
macro/

Foreground Color
0%—100%
Background Color
0%—100%

RED
0%—100%
GREEN
0%—100%

BLUE
0%—100%
WHITE
0%—100%
Special Function
No function
Blackout when tilt moving enable
Blackout when tilt moving disable
Reset All
Reset Tilt
Reset Zoom
Dimmer Speed: Smooth
Dimmer Speed: Fast
Invert Pixel Order: No
Invert Pixel Order: Yes
No Function
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9+ Channels (Mode 3):
CHANNEL VALUE FUNCTION
Controlled by DMX
1 Tilt
000-255 0°—220°
2 000-255 Tilt Fine
Tilt Speed
3 000-007 auto speed
008-247 slow to fast
248-255 auto speed
4 Zoom 1
000-255 0%—100%
5 Zoom 2
000-255 0%—100%
6 Dimmer
000-255 0%—100%
7 000-255 Dimmer Fine
Strobe
000-031 Closed
032-063 Open
064-095 Strobe from fast to slow
8 096-127 Open
128-159 Pulse-effect in sequences
160-191 Open
192-223 Random strobe from slow to fast
224-255 Open
Special Function
000-060 No function
061-080 Blackout when tilt moving enable
081-100 Blackout when tilt moving disable
101-120 Reset All
9 121-140 Reset Tilt
141-160 Reset Zoom
161-180 Dimmer Speed: Smooth
181-200 Dimmer Speed: Fast
201-220 Invert Pixel Order: No
221-240 Invert Pixel Order: Yes
241-255 No Function
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Controlled by Art-Net

. LED1 RED
000-255 0%—100%
. LED1 GREEN
000-255 0%—100%
3 LED1 BLUE
000-255 0%—100%
4 LED1 WHITE
000-255 0%—100%
s LED2 RED
000-255 0%—100%
s LED2 GREEN
000-255 0%—100%
. LED2 BLUE
000-255 0%—100%
o LED2 WHITE
000-255 0%—100%
o LED3 RED
000-255 0%—100%
10 LED3 GREEN
000-255 0%—100%
1 LED3 BLUE
000-255 0%—100%
1 LED3 WHITE
000-255 0%—100%
13 LED 4RED
000-255 0%—100%
14 LED4 GREEN
000-255 0%—100%
15 LED4 BLUE
000-255 0%—100%
16 LED4 WHITE
000-255 0%—100%
17 LED5 RED
000-255 0%—100%
18 LED5 GREEN
000-255 0%—100%

19 LEDS BLUE



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

0%—100%
LEDS WHITE
0%—100%
LED6 RED
0%—100%
LEDé6 GREEN
0%—100%
LEDé6 BLUE
0%—100%
LED6 WHITE
0%—100%
LED7 RED
0%—100%
LED7 GREEN
0%—100%
LED7 BLUE
0%—100%
LED7 WHITE
0%—100%
LED8 RED
0%—100%
LED8 GREEN
0%—100%
LEDS BLUE
0%—100%
LEDS8 WHITE
0%—100%
LED? RED
0%—100%
LED9 GREEN
0%—100%
LED9 BLUE
0%—100%
LED9 WHITE
0%—100%
LED10 RED
0%—100%
LED10 GREEN
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39

40

41

42

43

45

46

47

48

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

0%—100%
LED10 BLUE
0%—100%
LED1OWHITE
0%—100%
LED11 RED
0%—100%
LED11 GREEN
0%—100%
LED11 BLUE
0%—100%
LED11 WHITE
0%—100%
LED12 RED
0%—100%
LED12 GREEN
0%—100%
LED12 BLUE
0%—100%
LED12 WHITE
0%—100%
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